
Question on Notice


No. 1143


Asked on 14 September 2023


MR D JANETZKI ASKED TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR TRADE AND
INVESTMENT (HON C DICK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to page 16 of the Consolidated Fund Financial Report—

Will the Treasurer advise (a) the amount of additional funding for the Visy Operations site and (b) the total amount spent on the site in 2022-23?

ANSWER:

I am advised by my department that:

(a) net additional funding for the Visy Operations site was $0.93 million, and
(b) the net total amount spent on the site in 2022-23 was $0.93 million


I am advised that these costs are attributable to site settlement and contractor costs.

